MASS-STREAM™
Digital Mass Flow Meters and Controllers for Gases
M+W Instruments GmbH
Dorfstraße 1
85391 Leonhardsbuch, Germany
+49 (0) 8166 9921 0
www.mw-instruments.com 9.

00
ISO 9001:2019
Model number identification
For mass flow controllers only:
  Check if the differential pressure over the valve (ΔP) is within the allowed limits.
  Check if the calculated Kv-value is within the specification.
D-63N  N - A  A  A - AA - A - A - 99 - A - S - DA
Base model
D-631 up to 2 ln/min
D-632 up to 7 ln/min
D-634 up to 50 ln/min
D-636 up to 200 ln/min
D-637 up to 1.000 ln/min
D-638 up to 5.000 ln/min
D-639 up to 10.000 ln/min
Function
0 Meter
1 Controller with integrated valve
3 Controller with port connector
and external valve
Design
F Controller N/C (Valve normally closed)
G Controller (Normally open)
H Meter
Z Other
Input/output signal
A 0 - 5 Vdc
B 0 - 10 Vdc
F 0 - 20 mA
G 4 - 20 mA
Power supply
B +24 Vdc
D +15 ... 24 Vdc
Gas connection inlet/outlet
Internal thread
BB G1/4" (=1/4" BSPP)
CC G1/2" (=1/2" BSPP)
DD G1" (=1" BSPP)
FF G2" (=2" BSPP)
Fittings
11 1/8" compression
22 1/4" compression
33 6 mm compression
44 12 mm compression
55 1/2" compression
66 20 mm compression
88 1/4" VCR
99 Other
Material
A Aluminium AL 50ST/51ST
S Stainless steel SS 316
Seals
E EPDM 559241
K Kalrez® 6374
V Viton 1415
Z individual
VSP Viton 554278
VSP EPDM 554241
VSP Kalrez® 6230
Flow rate for air
99 all gases / flow rates
Display
0 without display
D with display
Sensor
S standard sensor
Communication
DR RS 232
DF FLOW-BUS
DM Modbus-RTU
DN DeviceNet™
DP PROFIBUS DP
Technical specifications

00
ISO 9001:2019
Model number identification
For mass flow controllers only:
  Check if the differential pressure over the valve (ΔP) is within the allowed limits.
  Check if the calculated Kv-value is within the specification.
D-63N  N - A  A  A - AA - A - A - 99 - A - S - DA
Base model
D-631 up to 2 ln/min
D-632 up to 7 ln/min
D-634 up to 50 ln/min
D-636 up to 200 ln/min
D-637 up to 1.000 ln/min
D-638 up to 5.000 ln/min
D-639 up to 10.000 ln/min
Function
0 Meter
1 Controller with integrated valve
3 Controller with port connector
and external valve
Design
F Controller N/C (Valve normally closed)
G Controller (Normally open)
H Meter
Z Other
Input/output signal
A 0 - 5 Vdc
B 0 - 10 Vdc
F 0 - 20 mA
G 4 - 20 mA
Power supply
B +24 Vdc
D +15 ... 24 Vdc
Gas connection inlet/outlet
Internal thread
BB G1/4" (=1/4" BSPP)
CC G1/2" (=1/2" BSPP)
DD G1" (=1" BSPP)
FF G2" (=2" BSPP)
Fittings
11 1/8" compression
22 1/4" compression
33 6 mm compression
44 12 mm compression
55 1/2" compression
66 20 mm compression
88 1/4" VCR
99 Other
Material
A Aluminium AL 50ST/51ST
S Stainless steel SS 316
Seals
E EPDM 559241
K Kalrez® 6374
V Viton 1415
Z individual
VSP Viton 554278
VSP EPDM 554241
VSP Kalrez® 6230
Flow rate for air
99 all gases / flow rates
Display
0 without display
D with display
Sensor
S standard sensor
Communication
DR RS 232
DF FLOW-BUS
DM Modbus-RTU
DN DeviceNet™
DP PROFIBUS DP
Technical specifications

00
ISO 9001:2019
Model number identification
For mass flow controllers only:
  Check if the differential pressure over the valve (ΔP) is within the allowed limits.
  Check if the calculated Kv-value is within the specification.
D-63N  N - A  A  A - AA - A - A - 99 - A - S - DA
Base model
D-631 up to 2 ln/min
D-632 up to 7 ln/min
D-634 up to 50 ln/min
D-636 up to 200 ln/min
D-637 up to 1.000 ln/min
D-638 up to 5.000 ln/min
D-639 up to 10.000 ln/min
Function
0 Meter
1 Controller with integrated valve
3 Controller with port connector
and external valve
Design
F Controller N/C (Valve normally closed)
G Controller (Normally open)
H Meter
Z Other
Input/output signal
A 0 - 5 Vdc
B 0 - 10 Vdc
F 0 - 20 mA
G 4 - 20 mA
Power supply
B +24 Vdc
D +15 ... 24 Vdc
Gas connection inlet/outlet
Internal thread
BB G1/4" (=1/4" BSPP)
CC G1/2" (=1/2" BSPP)
DD G1" (=1" BSPP)
FF G2" (=2" BSPP)
Fittings
11 1/8" compression
22 1/4" compression
33 6 mm compression
44 12 mm compression
55 1/2" compression
66 20 mm compression
88 1/4" VCR
99 Other
Material
A Aluminium AL 50ST/51ST
S Stainless steel SS 316
Seals
E EPDM 559241
K Kalrez® 6374
V Viton 1415
Z individual
VSP Viton 554278
VSP EPDM 554241
VSP Kalrez® 6230
Flow rate for air
99 all gases / flow rates
Display
0 without display
D with display
Sensor
S standard sensor
Communication
DR RS 232
DF FLOW-BUS
DM Modbus-RTU
DN DeviceNet™
DP PROFIBUS DP
Technical specifications